FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RE(TF

02-06-2001

Docket No.:

Sachs - TBI

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷



101605728

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 101	605728 aned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sachs Communications Inc.	
1.26.01	Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 250 Lillard Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State New York	City: Sparks State: NV ZIP: 89434
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: January 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7. Trademark Application No.(6)	1,396,435 1,819,669 1,819,670
	1,370,433 1,617,009 1,617,070
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:3
Name: G. Andrew Barger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00
Internal Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lagal/Datant Danautment	☐ Enclosed
Legal/Patent Department	
Legal/Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Legal/Patent Department Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard	
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776
Street Address: <u>8155 T&B Boulevard</u> <u>4B-36</u> City: <u>Memphis</u> State: <u>TN</u> ZIP: <u>38125</u> DO NOT 2706 2001 4840(P) 00000003 20076 1395000 FC1481 40.00 Cd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776
Street Address: <u>8155 T&B Boulevard</u> <u>4B-36</u> City: <u>Memphis</u> State: <u>TN</u> ZIP: <u>38125</u> DO NOT FOR ABLE 40.00 Cd 9. Statement and Signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776 USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125 DO NOT 7/06 7/00 HARRING 6000003 206/76 1395000 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125 DO NOT 7.06 7601 98-900, 60000003 200/76 1395000 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776 USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125 DO NOT 1006 2001 Harring 6000000 20076 1395000 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. G. Andrew Barger	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776 USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 25, 2001
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard 4B-36 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125 DO NOT 7.06 7.00 (360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776 USE THIS SPACE Data and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 25, 2001 Signature Date

REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SACHS COMMUNICATIONS INC., a New York corporation, having an office at 30 West Service Road, Champlain, NY 12919-9703, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("the Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registrations corresponding to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the trademark registrations to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and corresponding trademark registrations, and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

Assignor - Sachs Communications Inc.

Bv:

Jerry\Kronenberg

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Before me personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Sachs Communications Inc. and that he as such Vice President & Assistant Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President & Assistant Secretary.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 35 day of JANUARY, 2001.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC NAT AT LARGE OF AT COUNTING

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0250 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this assignment as of this ______ day of ______ and ______, 2001.

Assignee - Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

Jerry Kronenher

Vice President - General Counsel & Secretary

Before my personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President-General Counsel & Secretary of Thomas & Betts International, Inc., and that he as such Vice President - General Counsel & Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President - General Counsel & Secretary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 day of JANUAKY, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE OF A

Notary **Public**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0251

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SACHS ULTIMATE DROP SYSTEM UDS & Design 1,819,669	1,819,669	February 8, 1994
SACHS BDS BUDGET DROP SYSTEM & Design	1,819,670	February 8, 1994
SACHS & Design	1,396,435	June 10, 1986

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/26/2001 REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0252